TENDER EVALUATION 

The evaluation of the Tender involves a two-stage scrutiny: 

(a) Technical Bid 

(b) Financial Bid 

(A) TECHNICAL BID 

The Tenderer should submit the following: 

PHYSICAL BID: An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Thousand) 

only in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft/Pay Order from any nationalized Bank in favour of the 

Director, EFLU, Regional Campus, Shillong 

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS: 

i. A copy of the EMD, as aforesaid 

ii. A copy of the Certificate regarding non-deposit of the EMD and registration status etc., if